
33984
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 33984

RE: Renewal One of ITS FS 15-113 *Rebid*, Contract No. 33984 for as needed for Liquefied Natural
Gas (LNG) to the City of Long Beach (BPFM15000067)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33984 is made and entered as of August 18, 2017, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Applied LNG Technologies, LLC.

Contract No. 33984 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to September 15, 2018

X 2. $450,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

~ 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

c-~ t:ln crL J
" (§flature) ~ 7 (Signature)

(Print! Type Name)

President f Vice Presid ent f Secretary J Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEA~

BY:~
,PATRICK WEST, City Manager



APP I D

EXHIBITB

RE: Renewal One ofITB FS 15-113 *Rebid*, Contract No. 33984 for as needed for Liquefied
Natural Gas (LNG) to the City of Long Beach (BPFM15000067) - Amendment Number One.

Per ITB FS 15~113 REBID page 14 and the signed Purchase Order(BPFMI5000067) dated
09/2112015:

10. PRICE INCREASE: This Contract is subject to extension for two additional one (1) year
periods from the date of expiration of this Contract, at the option of the City, in accordance with
the option granted in your bid.

Applied LNG will exercise the option to increase pricing by 3% per the renewal ofITB FS 15-113
REBID and Amendment No. One to contract No. 33984.

Current Pricing = $0.3595
Proposed Pricing = $0.3703
Percent Increase = 3%

Sincerely,

Edward McKenna, Jr.

==
5716 CORSA AVE., SUITE 200, WESTlAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362

(818) 450-3650. www.applledlng.cam


